Lindon City 100 North State Street Lindon, UT 84042-1808



TEL 801-785-5043 FAX 801-785-4510

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

The Lindon City Council will hold a public hearing at 5:15 P.M. on Monday, April 15, 2024 at the Lindon City Center, 100 North State Street, Lindon, UT 84042 to consider adoption of the Water and Wastewater Impact Fee Facilities Plans (IFFP) and the Water and Wastewater Impact Fee Analysis (IFA). The Council will also consider amendments to Lindon City Code 11.08 (Lindon City Storm Water Impact Fee Ordinance) and 11.04 (Impact Fees). Copies of the IFFP, IFA and the proposed ordinance updates are available for inspection at Lindon City offices or on the City website at www.lindoncity.org. Interested parties are invited to attend and make comment.

Staff Reports and application materials for the agenda items above are available for review at Lindon City Administration offices, located at 100 N. State Street, Lindon, UT. For specific questions on agenda items our Staff may be contacted directly at (801)785-5043. City Codes and ordinances are available on the City web site found at www.lindoncity.org. The City of Lindon, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, provides accommodations and auxiliary communicative aids and services for all those citizens in need of assistance. Persons requesting these accommodations for City-sponsored public meetings, services programs or events should call Britni Laidler at 801-785-5043, giving at least 24 hours notice.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING:

I certify that the above notice and agenda was posted in six public places within the Lindon City limits and on the State (http://pmn.utah.gov) and City (www.lindoncity.org) websites.

Posted by: /s/ Britni Laidler, City Recorder

Date: April 3, 2024; Time: 5:00 p.m.; Place: Lindon City Center, Lindon Police Dept., Lindon Community Development, Lindon Public Works, Lindon Community Center, Lindon Justice Court